505887139 01/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5933964

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SRINIVAS T. REDDY			01/23/2020	
DINESH GAITONDE			01/23/2020	
RITESH MANI			01/23/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name: XILINX, INC		INC.		
Street Address:	2100 LC	2100 LOGIC DR		
City:	SAN JC	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95124	95124		
		16775016	_	
Property Type Application Number:		16775016		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		the e-mail address first; if that is u	unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 651-259-2301 <waltigney@ip-firm.com< td=""><td></td></waltigney@ip-firm.com<>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 651-259-2301 kwaltigney@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 651-259-2301 <waltigney@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE</waltigney@ip-firm.com 	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 651-259-2301 kwaltigney@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE SUITE 100	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 651-259-2301 <waltigney@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE</waltigney@ip-firm.com 		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 651-259-2301 kwaltigney@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE SUITE 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided : :	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 651-259-2301 <waltigney@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE SUITE 100 SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120</waltigney@ip-firm.com 		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided :	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 651-259-2301 <waltigney@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE SUITE 100 SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120 X-6057 US (XLNX.1088PA)</waltigney@ip-firm.com 		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided :	<i>x</i> ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 551-259-2301 <i>x</i> waltigney@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE SUITE 100 SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120 X-6057 US (XLNX.1088PA) LEROY D. MAUNU	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided :	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 651-259-2301 kwaltigney@ip-firm.com CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE SUITE 100 SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120 X-6057 US (XLNX.1088PA) LEROY D. MAUNU /LeRoy D. Maunu/		

Docket No. X-6057 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

<u>Srinivas T. Reddy</u>	of <u>2289 Camellia Court, Fremont, CA 94539</u>
Dinesh Gaitonde	of <u>35479</u> Ratto Place, Fremont, CA 94536
<u>Ritesh Mani</u>	of <u>3562 Rowley Drive, San Jose, CA 95132</u>

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

DYNAMIC SCAN CHAIN AND METHOD

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on 1/23/2020

Srinivas T. Red

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself

Executed on 123/2020

Dinesh Gaitonde

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself

Executed on 01/23 2020

Ritesh Mani CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself

RECORDED: 01/28/2020